

81
ab
Ct.
759

02.05.2023.

W.P.A. 10222 of 2004

The Prime Security Service
Vs.
Board of Councilors Raigunj Municipality

No one appears on behalf of the petitioner
when the matter is called on for hearing.

No accommodation is sought for.

Accordingly, the writ petition is dismissed for
default.

Interim order, if any, shall stand vacated.

There shall be no order as to costs.

All parties shall act on the server copy of this
order duly downloaded from the official website of this
Court.

(Rajarshi Bharadwaj, J.)